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IMPACT OF COVID-19

923. SHRI BENNY BEHANAN:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the impact of the Covid-19 infection on India in
comparison with other major countries, like USA, Russia, EU and Brazil;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any assessment of World Health Organization has been received by the
Government in this regard, if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of assessment made by the Government regarding the end of Covid-19
pandemic?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): Government of India has been analysing the data on progression of disease in
other major countries. As of now, India has performed fairly well as compared to global
situation and major countries like USA, Russia, Brazil and the European Union. India has the
lowest key performance indicators such as cases and deaths per million population and case
fatality rates. Details are given in Annexure.

(c): World Health Organization provides on its website weekly epidemiological report on
global, regional and country-wise situation of COVID-19 and key parameters like weekly,
cumulative cases, newly reported deaths by region and by country. It also provides global and
regional trends.

(d): The pandemic is declared by Director General, World Health Organization (WHO).
The end of COVID-19 pandemic will also be declared by Director General, WHO based on
global situation and recommendation of the Emergency Committee under International
Health Regulations.



Annexure

Sr.no Country/Region* Total cases Total deaths Cases per
million

Deaths per
million

CFR

1 United States of America 64,26,958 1,92,612 19,295 579 2.9%

2 Russia 10,68,320 18,635 7,283 127 1.7%

3 Europe Union** 25,94,115 1,84,117 5896 418 7.1%

4 Brazil 43,15,687 1,31,210 20,146 613 3.0%

5 India 48,46,427 79,722 3,445 57 1.6%

6 World 2,89,18,900 9,22,252 3,780 120 3.2%

* Source: WHO COVID Dashboard; ** European Center for Disease Control


